Mallard Control
Pressure Regulators
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
2
Mallard Control
The model 5600 pressure regulator
shown with the model 5600R

S • None N • NACE MR0175
Example
Part Number Codes
 Mallard  Model 5600 Pressure Regulator & 5600R Relief Valve
10
Mallard Control
Model 5602NF Model 5602
1.44"
2.05" 2.56" Sq.
2.50"
In Out
2.25"
4.20"
Gauge
Connection
6.63"
Max.
2.56"
Gauge
Connection
OutputSupply
Supply, Output & Gauge
Connection are .2500-18 NPT
.34"Ø
Mounting
Holes
1.88"
.86" Max.
6.10" Max.
Screw Only
6.70" Max.
w/Hand Wheel
 Mallard Model 5602 Air Set Regulator
 The Model 5602 is an adjustable air
regulator designed for instrumentation
and general purpose use. Careful
design and quality materials
throughout assure long, trouble-
free operation in the most diffi cult
industrial environments. The model
5602NF is a non-fi lter regulator built
to the same specifi cations as the 5602.
Features
 Superior regulation characteristics
 Rugged, corrosion-resistant
 construction
 Excellent stability & repeatability
 Built-in 40 micron fl ter
 & dripwell (5602 only)
 Self-relieving
 Low droop at high fl ow
 Variety of mounting options
 Low cost
 Specifi cations
 Flow capacity
 20 scfm at 100 psig supply
 20 psig outlet
Sensitivity: 1" of water
Supply pressure
 250 psig max. at 100 ˚F (38˚C)
Air consumption
 Less than 6 scfh
Weight: 1 lb., 3 oz. (.54 kg)
 Options: Add Letter Onto End
of Part Number
G • Gauge
T • Tapped bonnet
N • NACE and tapped bonnet
K • Knob handle
*Note: NACE option max outlet
 pressure 100 psi

      Diaphragm
Example
Part Number Codes
 Mallard  Model 5646B Pressure Regulator
 Max. Outlet Pressure
 Criteria Max. Pressure (psig)
  Max. outlet pressure over pressure setting
100
 to prevent damage to internal parts.
 Max. outlet pressure to prevent
 leak to atmosphere. Damage 250
  to internal parts may occur.
 Max. outlet pressure to prevent burst of
 diaphragm housing. Leak to atmosphere 400
 and damage to internal parts may occur.
 Overpressure Protection: The model 5646B regulator's outlet pressure rating is lower
than its inlet pressure rating. Consequently, overpressure protection is required if the
actual inlet pressure of a given application can exceed the regulator's outlet pressure
rating. To avoid overpressure, the user must provide an appropriate pressure relieving
or pressure limiting device to ensure that none of the limits shown are exceeded.
Dimensional Data (in.)
3.94"
10.75"
11"
1.97"
2.19" 4.91"
4.38" Dia.
8.69"
 Maximm Inlet / Differential Pressures
 Spring Orifi ce Max. Inlet Max. Differential
 Range (in.) Pressure (psig) Pressure (psig)
  1/8 125 125
 3 to   3/16 125 125
 10 1/4 125 125
 psig 3/8 125 125
  1/2 100 100
  1/8 1000 1000
 8 to   3/16 600 600
 20 1/4 400 400
 psig 3/8 200 200
  1/2 100 100
  1/8 1000 1000
 15 to   3/16 1000 1000
 52 1/4 800 800
 psig 3/8 500 500
  1/2 250 250
  1/8 1000 1000
 10 to   3/16 1000 1000
 95 1/4 1000 1000
 psig 3/8 600 600
  1/2 350 350
  1/8 1000 1000
 50 to   3/16 1000 1000
 125 1/4 1000 1000
 psig 3/8 800 800
  1/2 500 500
  1/8 1000 1000
 100 to   3/16 1000 1000
 200 1/4 1000 1000
 psig 3/8 1000 800
  1/2 750 500
Flow Coeffi cients (Cv)
   Port Diameter (in.) / Flow Co. (Cv)
 1/8 3/16 1/4 3/8 1/2
 0.43 1.00 1.70 3.40 5.30
15
Mallard Control